PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Igal GUTKIN	01/05/2009
Saurabh BHASIN	01/12/2009
Neil DIENER	01/05/2009
Sandeep Jay SHETTY	01/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-3864

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: Larry B. Donovan
Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 1150 Huntington Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1414

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72255/00545

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry B. Donovan

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 022097 FRAME: 0407

500752474

P \$40,00 1

source=72255-00545_Assignment_AsEfiled_01132009#page1.tif source=72255-00545_Assignment_AsEfiled_01132009#page2.tif source=72255-00545_Assignment_AsEfiled_01132009#page3.tif source=72255-00545_Assignment_AsEfiled_01132009#page4.tif source=72255-00545_Assignment_AsEfiled_01132009#page5.tif source=72255-00545_Assignment_AsEfiled_01132009#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022097 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Igal GUTKIN

Address:

5 Buoy Lane

Redwood City CA 94065

Citizenship:

USA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Saurabh BHASIN

Address:

135 Rio Robles E, #113

San Jose, CA 95134

Citizenship:

INDIA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Neil Robert DIENER

Address:

2355 Canterbury Ct.

Hudson, OH 44236

Citizenship:

USA

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Sandeep Jay SHETTY

Address:

4163 Pinot Gris Way

San Jose, CA 95135

Citizenship:

USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

REEL: 022097 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Cisco Technology, Inc.

Principal Place

Of Business: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134-1706

Corporation

of:

California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

UTILIZING PERSISTENT INTERFERENCE INFORMATION FOR RADIO CHANNEL SELECTION

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
U.S. patent application no.	_executed on the	_day of
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for signing below, hereby authorize and and application number when they be	request our attorney to i	

U.S. Application No. 12/352,684, filed on January 13, 2009.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 2 of 6

Signed on this 5th day of January, 2009.

(day)

(Month)

(Year)

Igal GUTKIN

REEL: 022097 FRAME: 0411

Signed on this 12 day of	JANUARY	, 200 <u>9</u> .
(da y)	(Month)	(Year)
	Saurahh RHASIN	

Signed on this $\underline{\underline{5}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{J}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{J}}$ (Month) (Year)

Veil Robert DIENER

Docker No. 122/9700545

Docket No. 72255/00545

ligned on this 5 day of

January

. 2069 a bene

Sandren Jay SEPETTY

Hage 6 ontil